	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	ademark Office. Please record the attac	Parent and Trademark Offi	
Astellas Pharma Inc.	2. Name and address Name: BioBan Address: 5-5-20	ss of receiving party(ies): k Corporation Minamiaoyama	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Japan Japan	Tokyo 107-0062	
Execution Date: August 22, 2005	Additional name(s) a	nd address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🜉 No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/470,732 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	6. Total applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account many	to be charged to deposit account	
	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
C. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing topy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913	Signature	any attached copy is a true Olivery Date	
Total number of pa	ages including this cover sheet: 3		
ail documents to be recorded with required cover shee Director of the Unite	not detach this portion et information to: ed States Patent and Trademark Offi signment Recordation Services	ice	

Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT REEL: 016810 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Astellas Pharma Inc. of 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Application No. 10/470,732, filed February 2, 2004; and

WHEREAS, BioBank Corporation of 5-5-20 Minamiaoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0062, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Astellas Pharma Inc. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Astellas Pharma Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as

PATENT REEL: 016810 FRAME: 0961 fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Astellas Pharma Inc. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Astellas Pharma Inc., has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

ASTELLAS PHARMA INC.

Date: 8. 22, 2005

Name: Yuji Watanabe, Ph.D

Title: Vice President

Intellectual Property Corporate Administration

PATENT REEL: 016810 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 09/15/2005